results of operations or financial condition of the Company for any future period or as of any future date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting under U.S.
generally accepted accounting principles, which are subject to change and interpretation. The acquisition accounting is dependent upon certain
valuations and other studies that have yet to be finalized. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the
purpose of providing unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final
acquisition accounting may occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed
financial information and the Company’s consolidated future results of operations and financial position.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
COLFAX CORPORATION

(in thousands)

As of
12/31/2018
Historical

Colfax

As of
12/31/2018
Historical

DJO

Equity-
Related

Adjustments

Debt-
Related

Adjustments

Merger-
Related

Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 7)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 245,019  $ 35,053  $ 447,700(a)  $2,785,802(a)  $(3,233,502)(a)  $ 280,072
Trade receivable, net   989,418   171,910   —   —   —   1,161,328
Inventories, net   496,535   184,644   —   —   27,347(b)   708,526
Other current assets   227,469   35,095   —   —   (1,620)(c)   260,944

Total current assets   1,958,441   426,702   447,700   2,785,802   (3,207,775)   2,410,870
Property, plant, and equipment, net   503,344   144,269   —   —   27,231(d)   674,844
Goodwill   2,576,617   877,502   —   —   424,243(e)   3,878,362
Intangible assets, net   1,012,913   554,268   —   —   1,309,732(f)   2,876,913
Other assets   552,557   5,659   —   5,934(b)   —   564,150

Total assets   $6,603,872  $ 2,008,400  $ 447,700  $2,791,736  $(1,446,569)  $10,405,139

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt   $ 6,334  $ 29,501  $ 22,582(b)  $ 61,250(c)  $ (29,501)(g)  $ 90,166
Accounts payable   640,667   118,504   —   —   —   759,171
Customer advances and billings in excess of costs

incurred   147,307   —   —   —   —   147,307
Accrued liabilities   405,037   158,708   —   (112)(d)   52,042(h)   615,675

Total current liabilities   1,199,345   306,713   22,582   61,138   22,541   1,612,319

Long-term debt, less current portion   1,192,408   2,434,385   47,303(c)   2,734,331(e)   (2,434,385)(g)   3,974,042
Other liabilities   735,173   129,643   —   —   206,499(i)   1,071,315

Total liabilities   3,126,926   2,870,741   69,885   2,795,469   (2,205,345)   6,657,676

Equity
Common stock   117   498   —   —   (498)(j)   117
Additional paid-in capital   3,057,982   847,517   377,815(d)   —   (847,517)(j)   3,435,797
Retained earnings   991,838   (1,681,620)   —   (3,733)(f)   1,576,286(j)   882,771
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (780,177)   (30,505)   —   —   30,505(j)   (780,177)

Total Colfax equity   3,269,760   (864,110)   377,815   (3,733)   758,776   3,538,508
Noncontrolling interest   207,186   1,769   —   —   —   208,955

Total equity   3,476,946   (862,341)   377,815   (3,733)   758,776   3,747,463

Total liabilities and equity   $6,603,872  $ 2,008,400  $ 447,700  $2,791,736  $(1,446,569)  $10,405,139

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
COLFAX CORPORATION

For the year
ended

12/31/2018
Historical

Colfax

For the year
ended

12/31/2018
Historical

DJO

Equity-
Related

Adjustments

Debt-
Related

Adjustments

Merger-
Related

Adjustments  Pro Forma
(in thousands, except per share amounts)   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 8)
Net sales   $3,666,812  $1,201,935  $ —   $ —   $ —   $4,868,747
Cost of sales   2,533,973   488,099   —   —   2,262(a)   3,024,334

Gross profit   1,132,839   713,836   —   —   (2,262)   1,844,413
Selling, general and administrative expense   818,210   555,341   —   —   32,892(a),(b)   1,406,443
Restructuring and other related charges   77,686   59,819   —   —   —   137,505

Operating income   236,943   98,676   —   —   (35,154)   300,465

Pension settlement gain   (39)   —   —   —   —   (39)
Interest expense, net   44,052   185,723   4,660(e)   148,129(g)   (182,732)(c)   199,832
Loss on short term investments   10,128   —   —   —   —   10,128

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes   182,802   (87,047)   (4,660)   (148,129)   147,578   90,544

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (21)   (21,532)   (1,165)(f)   (37,032)(h)   36,895(d)   (22,855)

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations   182,823   (65,515)   (3,495)   (111,097)   110,683   113,399

(Loss) income from discontinued operations,
net of taxes   (28,350)   516   —   —   —   (27,834)

Net income (loss)   154,473   (64,999)   (3,495)   (111,097)   110,683   85,565
Less: income attributable to noncontrolling

interest, net of taxes   14,277   1,028   —   —   —   15,305

Net income (loss) attributable to Colfax
Corporation   $ 140,196  $ (66,027)  $ (3,495)  $ (111,097)  $ 110,683  $ 70,260

Net income (loss) per share - basic (Note 9)
Continuing operations   $ 1.40   $ 0.82

Discontinued operations   $ (0.24)   $ (0.20)

Consolidated operations   $ 1.16   $ 0.62

Net income (loss) per share - diluted (Note 9)
Continuing operations   $ 1.40   $ 0.79

Discontinued operations   $ (0.24)   $ (0.19)

Consolidated operations   $ 1.16   $ 0.60

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information.